9/2003 FRI 17:05 FAX 65	0 474 8401 GLENN PATENT GROUP	4 002
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0861-0027	03-26-2004	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	102667902 PATENTS ONLY and Trademarks: Please record the attached	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy(las).
X New	Assignment \$	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Records Document ID#	tion) License X (Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 0	Other
Reel # Frame #	<u>v.s.</u>	Government y U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		
Name (line 1) Netabase, Inc. Name (line 2)	Mark it additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 4/7/2003
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Avasar, Inc.		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if addi	itional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Centerboard, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 5000 Hopyard Roa	nd. Suite 125	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Pleasanton City	CA State/Country	94588 Zip Codo
Domestic Representative N	lame and Address Enter for the first	st Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	***************************************	

Public burdon reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burdon estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papernorfs Reduction Project (8851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Received from < 650 474 8401 > at 8/29/03 8:08:51 PM [Eastern Daylight Time]

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 650-474-8400				
Name [Glenn Patent Group			
Address (line 1)	3475 Edison Way, Suite L			
Address (line 2)	Menio Park, CA 94025			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance	document # 4	
	Number(s) or Patent Nu		Mark if additional numbers attached	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	Patent Number(s)	
	ent Application Number(s) 09/726,702 10/0	996,154	Patent Number(s)	
09/728,380	109/128,702	790,154		
10/096,209				
If this document is signed by the first	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Palet named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
_	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	If a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
has	not been assigned.			
Number of F	Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involve	ed. # 4	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00				
1	of Payment: End	losed Deposit Account	x	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1445				
		Authorization to charge additional t	fees: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Micha	ael A. Glenn	a	8/21/2003	
1	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

Received from < 650 474 8401 > at 8/29/03 8:08:51 PM [Eastern Daylight Time]

· **查提的最低计划要量对加**多数

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NETABASE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NETABASE, INC." TO "AVASAR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2003, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3601509 8100 030225924 Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2351492

DATE: 04-07-03

Received from < 650 474 8401 > at 8/29/03 8:08:51 PM [Eastern Daylight Time]

非规则用

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AN 04/04/2003 030225924 - 3601509

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NETABASE, INC.

Netabase, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation").

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Netabase, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is December 12, 2002, under the name of Netabase, Inc.

THRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

"RESOLVED, that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Avasar, Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Cartificate of Amendment of the Amendment of the Amendment of the Amendment of the Amendment and Restated Cortificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this 4 th day of April, 2003.

Thomas Hour,

President

GDSVF&HM93790.1

6.0

Received from < 650 474 8401 > at 8/29/03 8:08:51 PM [Eastern Daylight Time]



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVASAR, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVASAR, INC." TO "CENTERBOARD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 6:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3601509 8100 030526834

Warriet Smith Thindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2579714

DATE: 08-13-03

Received from < 650 474 8401 > at 8/29/03 8:08:51 PM [Eastern Daylight Time]

1

State of Delawaru State of Delawaru Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:19 PM 08/12/2003 FILED 06:15 PM 09/12/2003 SRV 030526834 - 3601509 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AVASAR, INC.

Avesar, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Avasar, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is December 12, 2002, under the name of Netabase, Inc.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

"RESOLVED, that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLEI

The name of this corporation is CenterBoard, Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this 12th day of August, 2003.

> /s/ Thomas Henn Thomas Henn, President



(iii)

RECORDED: 08/28/2003